ADDENDUM TO ORDINANCE NO. 2020-3 and 2009-7

Ordinance 2021-7

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF FORT BRANCH, INDIANA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 28: The Town will no longer provide any employees with cell phones. tnstead, the
following employees will be paid a cell-phone stipend each month beginning June 1, 2009, as follows:

Town Marshall

Chief Deputy Marshall

Deputy Town Marshall

Water Operator

Sewer Operator
Water/Sewer/Street/Park backup
Street Superintendent

Street Group Leader

Clerk Treasurer

Custodian

The stipend will be paid monthly, and no payroll taxes will be taken out on the stipend.

$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$20.00
$27.00

$10.00

Shall be Amendment to and Modification of the previous Ordinance 2020-3.

THIS ORDINANCE SHALL BE IN FORCE AND EFFECT RETROACTIVE BACK TO JUNE 1, 2021.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF FORT BRANCH, INDIANA THIS 18™

DAY OF AUGUST,2021.

COUNCIL OF TOWN OF FORT BRANCH, INDIANA

M’@L H%Ma/(,.

SANDY 8IRCH, PRESIDENT
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